

JAPANESE UNIVERSITIES ALUMNI ASSOCIATION IN BANGLADESH

28, Indira Road (1st Floor), Farmgate, Dhaka-1215.

Telephone:48122116, Mobile: 01749-762539 E-mail: info@juaab-bd.org, Web: www.juaab-bd.org

Announcement for the Inauguration of "JUAAB Japanese Cultural Center" at JUAAB Premises

Greetings from JUAAB President.

We have decided that our JUAAB premise will be declared as the "JUAAB Japanese Cultural Center". It is my great pleasure to inform you that for implementing this activities we have received 62.82 lacks Taka grassroots project fund from Japan Foundation. The project implementation activities at JUAAB premises is going on smoothly and we are almost at the end of the developmental work. So, I have contacted His Excellency (HE) the Japanese Ambassador in Bangladesh to fix the inaugural date of "JUAAB Japanese Cultural Center". HE Mr. IWAMA Kiminori the Japanese Ambassador in Bangladesh has given positive consent to inaugurate the "JUAAB Japanese Cultural Center" on 26th August, 2023 (Saturday) at 3.00 PM.

So we are willing to organize this most anticipated program in a gorgeous manner on August 26, 2023 at 3.00 PM at JUAAB premises. Expecting all of your cooperation.

(Professor Dr. M. A. M. Yahia Khandoker)

President JUAAB